EXCLUSIVE

NDUSTRIAL SPA
FOR LEASE BOHEMIA, NEW YORK

PROPERTY SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION: + 3000 sf of industrial
warehouse space featuring
+ 18’ ceiling height & rear
loading dock.

LOCATION: Lakeland Ave frontage
Immediately south of
Veterans Highway. Other
tenants include Brentwood
Door, Sherwin Williams and Hot
Tubs-Outdoor Kitchens &
Fireplaces

$50,000 per year

($4,167 per month)

Plus Approx $375 per month
CAM plus annual increase
over base year real estate taxes

Rear loading dock
* 750 sf showroom
*+ 110 sf office space

*+ 18’ under steel ceiling height in
warehouse

Adjacent + 3/4 acre fenced lot

respect thereto. The above is submitted subject to errors, prior sale, change in status or withdrawal without notice.

110 Walt Whitman Road, Suite 201, Huntington Station, NY 11746 | TEL:631.271.4300 | FAX:631.683.5974
WWW.SELECTREALEQUITY.COM




Paiking Calculation ;

Spaces Reqd. . 1 per 690 sf. of GFA

15% of GFA must be compuied as office space at 1 per 200 sf. of GFA

GFA = 21,580 sf.

18,326 sf/ 800 = 31 spaces
15% GFA = 3234 sf/200 = 16 spaces
Total spaces required =47 spaces
Totalscaces piovided = 48 spaces

Per Covenanls and Restriciions From Town Of Isip
Change Of Zone Grant (T.C. #4175), March 30, 1995,
A Minimum Of 47 Parking
Stalls Ara Providad.

Par New York Stata Samier-Frea Design, 2 Accessible Spaces Are Requirsd
For Parking Lots From 25 to 50 Spaces. 2 Accessible Stalls Ace Provided
And Stripad Aislas Have Been Provided To The Exisling Conc. Rarps.

Landscaging Calculation :

Lot Area = 91,578 sf
Minimum Reaquired Landscape Area =
Lardscape Area Provided =

Totat Landscape Area Provided = 18,554 st

Town ot Islip Standard Notes:

1

Coritact the Snginearng Inssectcr (223-5363) at least 24 hows drioc
lo stait of ary wors. Work periormed wilraut inspection shall se
caitlfied to the Erginser's satisiacficn a1 apclicant's expanse.
Coordinate and compiete al utilty relccatiors. All utlities shall se
installed below grade.
QOttain a Tawn DPW read opening dermit,
Clearing limil lines shall o2 stacad out by 3 licensed land surveycr.
and either snw fencing or consinicdon fencirg shall be arected o
oroteat areas Iram disturbance or encraachment pror ta the stari of
. Fencing shall nol 2e removed picr 1o
complation zf final site grading operatiors.
Placement of fill, installation of retaining walls, dumpirg of matanal,
arcavation. mirirg, or similar Zisturbance of land requires and
approved site lan, Cemmencement of any action of ine acove
without appreval Is pronicited and subject to legal acden.
Cortracior shail centact the =ire Marsnall's cfiice prier to Instalation
of any fira service waler fires te provide ‘or aroper Inspecticn
coordlnaticn.
Al existing or proposad subsurface 2l ‘eleghane of cable
services snail e installed in annroriate conduit sleaves when
permarent. improve surfaces ar2 propased over the routing path.

Zoning Table : Industrial 1 District

SCTM: 500-148-01-2.2

| Recuired| Provided

Lot Area 20.000 SF 191,437 SF

Widih of Lot [100FT_[200FT

Front Yard [50FT__ [44.58 FT

Cnr 2ndFrontYard 25 FT n/a

. One Side Yard |10 FT 10FT

To(al Side Yards 20 FT 2491 FT
[Rear Yard 25FT  |255FT
[Max. FAR 0.35 0.24 |

MNetes:

1. Concrata for Curbs Shal Have a Corrpreasice Strength of

000 2.5). ol 28 Doy, Ar Evraned, Concrse Sna 30
& Finisec with: 3 'Wood Ficat.

2 carum :‘!all be a Mcuofihic Peur.

3. Maximum Spacing of Expanscn Jc'ms 3halpe 20 Feal
Exzarsion Joifits Snall 3¢ 1/2° Tri

4, Concrete Cuus 3nail Cure a -ﬂl‘l"\m\ of 14 Days Pricr to
Roaway Pavi

5. s Farm, o Equst,Shall e Usea.

talls Are Required To 3¢ Provided. 48 Parking

18.316 5i (20% per TC4175)
1,854 s (Lakeland Front Yara}
18,600 sf (Smithizwn Ave. Front Yaid)
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TY?ICAL GRASSPAVEL DETAIL

™ 500-148-1-2.3
LAND N/7 STEPHEN
Zone: 1CO

USE: 1 STORY, SMALL STRUCTURE.
MULTIPLE APPUIC.

)

> ™M 500-348-1-29
LAND N/F LU - FOUR ASSOCIATES
_aditional 3 Trees 10 be Fnes ,,:/D "
farled Along Lakaland Ave,[ USE: 1 STORY, SMALL STRUCTURE, MULTIPLE
—5" caliper Callery Pears TENANT
owxr -7 N Ay

overnzad garzze doars. Wholesale sisTinuten
of OH garage docraguicmant.
Cacupancy Date : Cctoner 209

Srarwin Wilians Aulomoiva Firishes Cop.
15C5 Lakeland Ave.

Leasec Area = 5200 st

{)se : ‘Wholesale of automctiva finishes for auto
repalr sheps.

Ocrupancy Date : Seotenber 2008

Cistincive Znting Inc. |Gues 31
1503 Lz celard Ave

“Use: Commertial zdnusg ane Soyrs hericus
Scc.pancy Date Ao 2008
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Cremicn
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PROPORTIONS FOR THE
INTERNATICNAL SYM3OL OF ACCESSISILTY

H/G/\/ )

T4 500-149-1-3

LAND N/F TINKAR REALTY LLC.
Zun IN 1

1 STORY, SMALL STRUCTLRE,
MLILTIFLL APPLICATION.

Proposed Site Plan

Scale 1"=30"
This curb to de used as border between a Bituminous Sealar
outdoor venicle stcrage and landscace -1-12" Tyce 6F NY§DQTm
ouffer araa. Wearing Caurse (2" Oif-Sita)

5" ltem 201 Base Course
Turf or RCA Bland /

et

Stiorm Water Drainage Design
Smithtown Ave. Drainage Ar2a

Paved Area = 4.279 sfx 2/12 x (1.0) =
Grass Area = 1454 5{x 2/12 x (.15) =
Total Storage required = 752 cf

Use 10' 3 pool with 68.42 cfivif

7
37

752 cf /1 68.42 cfivlf = 10.99 vif required

Provide 1 pools @ 10' @ by 11' deep = 11 vif provided

T OETT oATRESN

i

J

15 ct
cf

-

Minimum
15 Dia.
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N.T.S.
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Apreco wi 57a5°

Facx o Slageak

Vicinity Plan
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~>
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3]
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N.T.S.
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L 5 Granular Sutbase
Survey information by Schnepf & Murreil, P.C.,
Sayville, New York
Elevations are in Tcwn of Islip datum
B 072217 | REVISIONS PER TOAN REVIEN -ZTTER DATED JULY 16,20°2
3 [ TARFF] RZISSUED FCR NEW APPLICATCN
2 12e3cE ‘ RIVISED PER TOWN REVIEN LETTER SATEDNOV 1), 2023,
t | 100868 | REVISED PER TOWN REVIEWLETTER CATZD JULY 4, 20CE.
RF<ND 1 oatE SEAZAPTCS
CRANING ANl

Site Plan

SCTM 0500-149-01-002.002

secies

Proposed Parking Lot & Landscape Plan

L

R&W / Engineers, P.C.

131 East Main Street, Bay Shore, New York 11706
Ph (631 1969-8535

Fax §31 969-8518

Accessible Parking Detail Concrete Flush Curb/ Pavement Detall . ﬁ]': . |J_i1‘*‘ =
— N.T.S. _M i e EFT'Q(L‘fJ l ' AR ‘[ TCEER.20C3 |




PROPOSED NEW INTERIOR LAYOUT FOR:

DISTINCTIVE PRINTING SOLUTIONS, INC.

1605 LAKELAND AVE. BOHEMIA, NEW YORK

gary d. cannella

associlates

architects - planners

55 knickerbocker avenue bohemia, n.y. 11716
phone: (631) 563-5100

fax: (631) 563-5102

PROJECT NO. 08.22
DATE: 4/14/08

PROJECT SCOPE:

INTERIOR: THE PROPOSED NEW WORK SHALL CONSIST OF 2,800 SQUARE FEET OF OFFICES /DISPLAY AREA AND STOCK AREAS IN EXISTING 21,106 SQUARE FOOT MULTI-TENANT BUILDING.
THERE IS NO CHANGE OF USE, STAYS THE SAME BUSINESS (B) / STORSGE (S-2) SECTION 304.1.

EXTERIOR: NO WORK
REFERENCED STANDARDS:
BUILDING CODE OF N.Y.S. (2007)

EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF N.Y S, (2007)
ICC/ ANSL AL17.1 (2003)

EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE ANALYSIS IS FOLLOWED BY ADDITIONAL APPLICABLE CODE SECTIONS

ADDITIONAL APPLICABLE CODE SECTIONS:

SEPARATION / LOCATION PLAN

CHAPTER 3 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK

CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS

CODE

SECTION TOPIC REQUIRED/ALLOWED (BY CODE) ACTUAL (PROPOSED)

303 GENERAL HEIGHT AREA LIMITATIONS TABLE 303: B; TYPE Il B - 23,000 SQ.FT. FLOOR AREA; 4 STORY AS NOTED FLOOR AREA 2,800 SQ. FT. AND ONE STORY —
504 HEIGHT MODIFICATIONS DOES NOT APPLY

505 MEZZANINES DOES NOT APPLY

506 AREA MODIFICATION DOES NOT APPLY

507 UNLIMITED AREA BUILDINGS DOES NOT AFPLY

508 SPECIAL PROVISIONS DOES NOT APPLY

CODE
SECTION TOPIC REQUIRED/ALLOWED (BY CODE) ACTUAL (PROPOSED)
3012 WORK AREA WORK AREA IS LESS THAN 13 % OF EXISTING BUILDING AREA.
SEE LOCATION PLAN THIS SHEET.

302 REPAIR DOES NOT AFPLY

303 ALTERATION - LEVEL | APPLIES - SEE. CHAPTER 5 ANALYSIS INCLUDES REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF INTERIOR WALLS & CEILINGS.
304 ALTERATION - LEVEL 2 DOES NOT APPLY

308 ALTERATION - LEVEL 3 DOES NOT APPLY

306 CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY DOES NOT APPLY

107 ADDITIONS DOES NOT APPLY

308 |msToric BULDINGS DOES NOT APPLY

309 |rRELOCATED BULDINGS DOES NOT APPLY

CHAPTER 25 - GYPSUM BOARD AND PLASTER

CHAPTER 4 - REPAIR - NOT APPLICABLE

CHAPTER 5 - ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 1

CODE
SECTION TOPIC REQUIRED/ALLOWED (BY CODE) ACTUAL (PROPOSED)
2506.1 GENERAL TDENTIFICATION/STORAGE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY MANUF. AND STORED TO PROTECT FROM WILTHER
25062 STANDARDS SHALL COMPLY WITH STANDARDS IN TABLE 2306.2 AS APPLICABLE COMPLIES
25062.1 OTHER MATERIALS - ACOUSTIC CEILINGS COMPLY WITH ASTM C 635 COMPLIES, SPECIFIED ARMSTRONG CEILING SYSTEM.
2508.1 GENERAL SHALL COMPLY WITH STANDARDS TN TABLE 2508.1 AS APPLICABLE COMPLEES
2509.1 WET AREAS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECT. 1209.2 AND 1209.3 COMPLIES, WATER RESISTANT BOARD SPECIFIED AS PER FLANS

CHAPTER 27 - ELECTRICAL

CODE

SECTION TOPIC

REQUIRED/ALLOWED (BY CODE) ACTUAL (PROPOSED)

2701.1 SCOPE

COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF NFPA 70
REFER TO PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, EQUIPMENT, AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE DHGNED
AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WTTH THE PROVISIONS OF NFF10,

CHAPTER 28 - MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

CODE
SECTION TOPIC REQUIRED/ALLOWED (BY CODE) ACTUAL (PROPOSED)
501 SCOPE NEW WORK SHALL NOT DECREASE CONFORMITY WITH ANY AFPLICABLE CODES
OR VARIANCES
502 |sPrCIAL USE AND OCCUPANCY DOES NOT APPLY
503 BUILDING ELEMENTS AND MATERIALS
5031/5032  |FINISHES/CARPET |sHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER § OF THE B.CN.Y.5. AS REQD
- ALL FINISHES TOBE CLASS'A'
5033 MATERIALS AND METHODS ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING
CODES OF NEW YORK STATE AND NFPA 70 STANDARDS
(FG)S033.1 | TUEL GAS CODE OF NEW YORK STATE EXISTING GAS FIRED MECHANICAL SYSTEM TO BE REPLACED SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTERS 3 AND 4 OF THE FUEL GAS CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE
(850332 |ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF 'AS PER SECTION 101.4.2 EXISTING BLDG, COMPLIES TO THE EC.CN.Y S,
NEW YORK STATE ‘
504 FIRE PROTECTION EXISTING SPACE HAS A FIRE / SMOKE DETECTION SYSTZM
TO BE MAINTAINED
505 MEANS OF EGRESS SEE GENERAL BUILDING DATA THIS SHEET
506 ACCESSIBILITY NEW INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 11 - B.C.N.Y.8. AS REQUIRED
507 STRUCTURAL EXISTING STRUCTURAL TO REMAIN

SE‘(I:(?T]':I)gN TOPIC REQUIRED/ALLOWED (BY CODE) ACTUAL (PROPOSED)
28011 SCOPE COMPLIANCE WITH THE MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK COMPLIES, REFER TO PROVIDED DRAWINGS

STATE AND THE FUEL GAS CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

CHAPTER 6 - ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 2 - NOT APPLICABLE

CHAPTER 29 - PLUMBING SYSTEMS

CHAPTER 7 - ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 3 - NOT APPLICABLE

CHAPTER 8 - CHAPTER 12 - NOT APPLICABLE

CHAPTER 13 - CONSTRUCTION SAFEGUARDS

CODE
SECTION TOPIC REQUIRED/ALLOWED (BY CODE) ACTUAL (PROPOSED)
13011 SCOPE COMPLIANCE REQUIRED FOR THE SAFETY AND PROTECTION OF NEW WORK SHALL NOT DECREASE CONTORMITY WITH ANY AFPLICABLE CODES
I PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROPERTIES OR VARIANCES
1301.2 STORAGE AND PLACEMENT COMPLIANCE REQUIRED FOR THE STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT ON COMPLIES - STORAGE OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NOT TO BE OUTDOORS
SITE
13013 ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS AND ADDITIONS COMPLIANCE REQUIRED FOR MAINTAINING THE REQUIRED COMPLIES - EXISTING SPACE, TO BE ALTERATED NOT TO BE OCCUPIED AT TIME
EXITS, FIRE PROTECTION, SANITARY SAFEGUARDS OF CONSTUCTION

1301.4 MANNER OF REMOVAL DUMPSTER TO BE PROVIDED FOR REMOVAL OF WASTE

13015 FACILITIES REQUIRED FACILITIES TO BE PROVIDED FOR WORKERS

13016 PROTECTION OF PREDESTRIANS DOES NOT APPLY NO PREDESTRIAN TRAFFIC, NO EXTERIOR WORK

1302 PROTECTION OF ADJOINING PROPERTY DOES NOT APPLY INTERIOR ALTERATIONS
1303 TEMPORARY USE OF STREETS, ALLEYS DOES NOT APPLY INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, STREETS AND PUBLICPROPERTY SHALL

AND PUBLIC PROPERTY NOT BE USED FOR STORAGE OR HANDLING OF MATERIAL,

1304 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS |COMPLIANCE REQ'D WITH SECTION 906 - FIRE CODE OF N.Y.S. PORTABLE EXTINGUISHERS AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS
1305 EXTTS

13081 |sTARWAYS DOES NOT AFPLY

13052 |MAINTENANCE OF EXITS COMPLIES - EXITS TO BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION
1306 STANDPIPE SYSTEMS DOES NOT APPLY
1307 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM DOES NOT AFPLY EXISTING BUILDING DOES NOT HAVE A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
1308 ACCESSIBILTY SHALL COMPLY

BUILDING PLAN REVIEW NOTE.:

ACCURATE,

TOWN OF ISLIP BUILDING PLANS EXAMINER HAS REVIEWED THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT FOR
MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE PLAN SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF ISLIP AS SPECIFIED
IN THE BUILDING CODE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND THE EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF
N.Y.S. (2007). THIS REVIEW DOES NOT GUARANTEE COMPLIANCE WITH THAT CODE. THAT
RESPONSIBILITY IS GUARATEED UNDER THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW
YORK LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD. THAT SEAL AND SIGNATURE HAS BEEN
INTERPRETED AS AN ATTESTATION THAT, TO THE BEST OF THE LICENSEE'S BELIEF AND
INFORMATION, THE WORK IN THE DOCUMENT IS:

CONFORMS WITH GOVERNING CODES APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION,

SAFEGUARDING OF LIFE, HEALTH, PROPERTY AND PUBLIC WRLFARE,

IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSEE.

®
®
e CONFORM WITH REASONABLE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AND WITH VIEW TO THE
®
®

CODE
SECTION TOPIC REQUIRED/ALLOWED (BY CODE) ACTUAL (PROPOSED)
29011 SCOPE COMPLIANCE WITH THE PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK COMPLIES, REFER TO PROVIDED DRAWINGS
ISTATE
2902.1 MINIMUM # OF FIXTURES NOT APPLICABLE FIXTURES ARE EXISTING, NEW FIXTURES NOT PART OF ADDITION
2903.1 ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES REQUIRED AS PER B.CN.Y.8. PROVIDED AS PER FLOOR PLANS
BUILDING DATA BUILDING DATA CONT.
B/S-2 (EXISTING) NO CHANGE CONSTRUCTION TYPE 28
SPRINKERED YES _x NO
MIXED OCCUPANCY: NON-SEPERATED USES
BUSINESS = 7125Q.FT. NUMBER OF STORIES 1
STORAGE= 2,088 SQFT. MEZZANINE — YES _x NO
TOTAL = 2,800 SQ. FT.
BASIC WIND SPEED 110 MPH, EXPOSURE CATEGORY C
FOR TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION:
USE MAX. ACTUAL MAX. ACTUAL
AREA _TOTALARRA| HBIGHT | HE(GHT LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM
BUSINESS 23,000 S.F. 2,800 S.F. 4 STORY / 58' 1 STORY / 20
STORAGE (8-2) | 26,000 SF. 2,800 SF. 4 STORY / 58' 1 STORY /20 EMERGENCY LIG G: x YES NO
EXIT SIGNS: x YES___ NO
THEREFORE USES CAN BE NON-SEPERATED AS PER .
s ON 302.3.2, FIRE ALARM / SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM:
x YES___NO
PANIC HARDWARE: __YES x_NO
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (SECTION 304): FIRE SPRINKLER: YES x NO

B/S-2 (EXISTING) NO CHANGE

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: TYPE IIB .

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1015.1):

BUILDING AREAS:

EXISTING ONE STORY BUILDING AREA: 21,106 SQ. FT.
PROPOSED TENANT AREA: 2,800 8Q. FT.

OCCUPANCY: (TABLE 1004.1.2)

PROPOSED GROUPB = OFFICE AREA: 100 GROSS

200 FT. MAXIMUM ALLOWED
90 FT. PROPOSED

NUMBER EXITS (TABLE 1018.1):

2 REQUIRED
2 PROVIDED

(FLOOR AREA IN 5Q. FT. PER OCC)
=STORAGE AREA: 300 GROSS
(FLOOR AREA IN SQ. FT. PER OCC.)

OFFICE AREA = 712 8Q. FT./100="7.1 0OCC.
STOR. AREA = 2088 SQ. FT, /300= 6.9 0CC.
TOTAL = 14 (QOCCUPANT LOAD

EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED (TABLE 1005.1):
0.2" PER PERSON
0.2"x 14 =2.8" REQUIRED
EXISTING: (2) 36" DOOR
TOTAL= 72" PROVIDED

TYPICAL TENANT SEPARATION

EXISTING 2 HR CONSTRUCTION;
SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF ROO

[

0ZZIES
MERCANTILE
\ 1605-1 GROUP B/S2
- 6,933 5Q. FT. r
b4
. \
o)
¢ \
"; o SHERWIN-WILLIAMS I,
MERCANTILE
< \ \ ) reose GROUP M5 |
5,743 5Q, FT.
’, : F
® \ LOOR AREAS FOR
2 LOCATION OF WORK \d | 605 LAKELAND AVE.
2y THIS APPLICATION N TENANTS:
o ISTINCTIVE PRINTING 160353 . \ ' 1 605- | 6,933 5Q. FT.
2 LlfJ'I;OBI;ISSZ'NC-) 1 605-2 5,743 5Q. FT.
& 800 56 FT) 053 1 605-3 2,800 5Q. FT.
. LI | 605-3A 5,630 3Q. FT.
TOTAL 21,106 5Q. FT.
* VACANT ¢
5,630 5Q. FT.

]

GENERAL NOTES:

L

2.

3.
4.

10
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO CONFORM TO THE 2007 BUILDING CODE OF N.Y.S. AND THE
EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF N.Y.S. FOR LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.
ALL PLUMBING IS TO CONFORM TO THE PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE,

LOCAL AND COUNTY HEALTH REQUIREMENTS.

ELECTRIC IS TO CONFORM TO LOCAL N.E.C. AND UNDERWRITERS REQUIREMENTS.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ALL CHANGES. ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE

FOR ANY CHANGES WITHOUT NOTIFICATION.

ALL MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES, CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM

TO THE REGULATIONS OF THE STATE UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE

AND SHALL CONFORM TO GENERALLY ACCEPTED STANDARDS,

ALL FIELD DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFED OF ANY
DISCREPANCY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES PROVIDE PROTECTION AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
FOR ALL PERSONS AND EXISTING FACILITIES.

EACH TOILET ROOM TO BE PROVIDED WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION.

INSTALL APPROVED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AT ALL EXITS AND APPROACHES

THERETO. DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EVERY LOCATION WHERE

THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TO REACH THE NEAREST EXIT IS NOT IMMEDIATELY APPARENT.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

ALL HANDICAPPED TOILET STALLS, FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES, ETC. SHALL CONFORM

TO HANDICAPPED STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THE LATEST EDITION A.N.S.I. SPECIFICATIONS.
FLAMMABLE MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE PREMITTED AS INSULATION OR FILL.

FIRE STOP ALL DUCTS, PIPES, AND CONDUIT PENETRATING THROUGH FIRE SEPARATIONS.
FIRE ACTUATED DAMPERS REQUIRED.

INSTALL APPROVED EMERGENCY LIGHTING THOUGHOUT PREMISES.

INSTALL FIRE AND SMOKE DETECTION ALARM SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH TOWN FIRE
MARSHALL REQUIREMENTS. EXISTING SYSTEM SHALL BE MODIFIED AS REQUIRED,

THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION
WITH THE WORK, AND HE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT
SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, OR ANY
SUB-CONTRACTORS, OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK.

17. NO CHANGES OF ZONING REQUIRED.

18. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS FROM THE SITE.

19.

20.
21.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DUST BARRIERS AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT OCCUPIED AREAS.
ALL FINISHES TO BE CLASS 'A' MINIMUM.
PROVIDE IN-WALL BLOCKING AND SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED.

DRAWING INDEX

TITLE SHEET
A-1 CONSTRUCTION PLAN, DOOR SCHEDULE
A-2  REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE:1"=4('




,  SAMN
.« ~——FACE OF WALL
GENERAL DEMOL'T‘ON NOTES: PLUMBING NOTES: o K= 2 i € TOILET rxlAit( . 42"MIN .
55 24" | 2" k| ’
| . CONTRACTOR SHALL STRICTLY FOLLOW ALL OWNERS RULES AND I INSTALL SHUT-OFF VALVE FOR HOT AND COLD WATER SUPPLY, CEILING ACCESSIBLE, AND =9 | 4 i TOILET PAPER +- \__( ZMIN
REGULATION WITH RESPECT TO PROTECTION, SAFETY, DELIVERIES, HOURS OF FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL FIXTURE WITHIN THE BATHROOM. S | € e DISPENSER =} iR
OPERATION AND RUBBISH REMOVAL. 2. GRAB BARS ARE TO BE STAINLESS STEEL, | |/4" OUTSIDE DIAMETER, WITH STAINLESS _ |@ & 36" MIN. LENGTH——" / ] S —
2. ANY ITEM REMOVED FROM SPACE (I.E.. DOORS, LIGHTS, ETC..) SHALL BE ESUTCHEONS AND MOUNTING PLATES. PROVIDE | |/2" SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND \ 3 GRAB BAR _ o H.C.
TURNED OVER TO OWNER (F REQUESTED. BAR. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR SECURE MOUNTING OF GRAB BARS. | ® o TOILET
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING FIRE / SMOKE DETECTORS AS 3. PROVIDE FOR PHSICALLY HANDICAPPED TOILET FIXTURE AT BATHROOM. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE I 1/2" GRAB BARS n © —
REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF WORK. ALL EXISTING LIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT 4. PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED TOILET SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI Al | 7.1 STANDARD o' ! & F? FE NOTE: TIE-IN TO
SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION. SPECIFICATION FOR "PROVIDING ACCESSIBILITY AND USABILITY FOR PHYSICALLY 7 15 MIN. BOT. EXISTING HOT AND COLD WATER
4. ALL PLUMBING, HVAC, AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO BE HANDICAPPED PEOPLE". | ELEVATION A ELEVATION B OF DISPENSER REPLACEMENT - opp SUPPLY. PROVIDE SHUT-OFF
DISCONNECTED, CAPPED AND REMOVED, OR REROUTED AS REQUIRED. 5. FURNISH, INSTALL AND CONNECT ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES IN STRICT ACCORDANCE =777 =™ T  tue ' . ’ i N
5. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SIGNAGE, EXIT LIGHTS, ETC. TO ASSURE SAFE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. YPICAL GRAB BAR DETAILS VALVES AS REQUIRED. S
PASSAGE OF OCCUPANTS DURING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL 6. PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED TOILET TO BE FLOOR MOUNTED AMERICAN STANDARD CADET NOTE:  PLAN ™
GOVERNING CODES. ADA 16 1/2'H 10" ROUGH-IN ELONGATED TOILET, WHITE, WITH 531 | .01 2 ELONGATED : PAN -
SEAT, WHITE. . TOILET ROOM TO BE PROVIDED WITH " @
7. PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED WHEELCHAIR LAVATORY TO BE AMERICAN STANDARD 50 CFM EXHAUST FAN ACTIVATED BY CLEAR FLOOR SPACE (av Py A
#9141.01 1 COMPLETE WITH TOUCHLESS K 13660 OR EQUAL HANDICAPPED, CHROME LIGHT SWITCH. MIRROR __*v-—-l A oda
FAUCET, COMPLETE 7723.0 | & DRAIN ASSEMBLY, 1/2' CHROME H ¢ C WATER STOPS, ———- Ar - O <o
SUPPLY AND DRAIN CHROME TAIL PIECES AND WADE W-520 LAVATORY CONCEALED ARM =y c.o. ) L 7p) -
WALL CARRIER, % | Z g c.0. 4 ﬂ O é g
: z 5 —— o =8 EaE
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES: (O il BSTING APPROVED OS 1 e
SANITARY SYSTEM. QD wn B
I. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO CONFORM TO N.Y.S. AND LOCAL BUILDING ELECTRICAL NOTES: c O 858
CODES. ) PARTITION TYPE LEGEND: PLAN ELEVATION M ®) QD ==
2. ALL PLUMBING IS TO CONFORM TO LOCAL AND COUNTY HEALTH PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM % 8 2v
REQUIREMENTS. |. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROVISIONS OF — EXISTING PARTITION WALL. AD.A. PROVISIONS = 2q
3. ELECTRIC IS TO CONFORM TO LOCAL N.E.C. AND UNDERWRITERS ADEQUATE WIRING AND POWER TO PANEL BOX AND 1S TO SUPPLY « L7 L) SCALE: NTS (aw = WA
— EXISTING CONC. BLOCK WALL TO ROOF. o 3
REQUIREMENTS. ARCHITECT WITH FLECTRICAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS INDICATING = 2~
4. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ALL CHANGES. ARCHITECT IS NOT CIRCULATING PANEL INFORMATION, ALL OUTLETS, SWITCHES, AND (-m--—=====1 — EXISTING PARTITION TO BE REMOVED N.T.S. (CONFORM TO ICC/ANSI A117.1) (4 = E -
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CHANGES WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. FIXTURES. QQ 20
5. ALL MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES, CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT SHALL 2. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY MANUF. SPECS. FOR mm — NEW 2 HOUR RATED NON-BEARING PARTITION WALL: I e
CONFORM TO THE REGULATIONS OF THE NEW YORK STATE CODES AND SHALL POWER REQ. AND SEPARATE CIRCUIT'G. IN CASE OF UNCERTAINTY, 3 5/8" OR 6" METAL STUDS WITH (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" DOOR SCHEDULE _E Q
CONFORM TO GENERALLY ACCEPTED STANDARDS. CONTACT ELECTRICAL ENGINEER FOR CLARIFICATION. TYPE X' G.W.B. EA. SIDE. CONSTRUCTED FROM FLOOR, g
6. INSTALL APPROVED ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AT ALL EXITS AND 3. CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN ALL APPLICABLE SIGN-OFFS. SMOKE-TIGHT, TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK ABOVE. SYMBOL SIZE ELEV. |MATERIAL | FRAME | SELF- | RATING | HARDWARE pags
APPROACHES THERETO. DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 4. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES AND WIRING TO BE "UL" LABEL AND PROVIDE BATT INSULATION. UL DESIGN # U419. | CLOSE | (HOUR) | GROUP =Y
EVERY LOCATION WHERE THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TO REACH THE NEAREST INSTALLED AS PER CODE. — NEW INTERIOR NON-BEARING PARTITION WALL: | 30" x 70" ) WOOD H.M HG- |
EXIT 1S NOT IMMEDIATELY APPARENT. 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MINERAL WOOL FIRE STOP PER 3 5/8' METAL STUD WALL, OR THICKNESS AS 5 =L H = = CK PLATE. ONE SIDE
7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CODE AT ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL RATED PENETRATIONS. INDICATED WITH 5/8" G.W.B. EA. SIDE. 3-0"'x 7-0 2 M. HM. | YES L 1/2 | HG-2 KICK :
8. ALL HANDICAPPED TOILET STALLS, FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES, ETC. SHALL 6. ALL FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT TO BE FURNISHED AND GWB TO TERMINATE &' ABOVE HUNG 3 3-0"x 7-0" | WOOD | H.M. HG-3 UNDERCUT 1", SEE NOTE # 13
CONFORM TO HANDICAPPED STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THE LATEST INSTALL BY TENANTS VENDOR. ALL TELEPHONE AND DATA CABLE CEILING HEIGHT. PROVIDE 3 1/2" BATT INSULATION
EDITION A.N.5.1. SPECIFICATIONS. TO BE BY TENANT.
9. FLAMMABLE MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED AS INSULATION OR FILL. 7. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HARDWIRE BASE FEEDS FOR
10. FIRE STOP ALL DUCTS, PIPES, AND CONDUIT PENETRATING THRU FIRE TENANTS WORKSTATIONS. VERIFY SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS WITH
SEPARATIONS. FIRE ACTUATED DAMPERS REQUIRED. TENANT.
I I INSTALL APPROVED EMERGENCY LIGHTING THOUGHOUT PREMISES. 8. ALL TELEPHONE AND DATA CABLE TO BE BY TENANT. | NOTES:
| 2. INSTALL FIRE AND SMOKE DETECTION / ALARM SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE e ,
WITH TOWN FIRE MARSHALL REQUIREMENTS. l2 %?Pgbinu\ﬁ/ﬁﬁeaso%a%ﬁif 20 GAUGE (MIN.) GALVANIZED. DOOR TYPES:
: ; 2" WELDED H.M. FRAME TYP. 2" WELDED H.M. FRAME TYP.
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR. PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES o
PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, AND HE ©  CONVENIENCE DUPLEX OUTLET. 5/8" THICK. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (BLDG. STD.) (BLDG. 5TD.) ) O
SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO CARRY OUT MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN ALL WET AREAS. 1 . - - ot 1 A
THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE @E NEW DEDICATED QUADRUPLEX OUTLET FOR. COMPUTERS 3. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1O"x | O" x | /4" WIRE S
ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF D EYPSUM GONSTRUGTION HANDBOOK. E/ m// GLASS VIEW PANEL. BOT. S + IS
T o AC TR, OR FIY SLB-CONTRACTORS, OR ANY OTHER PERSONS € DEDICATED DUPLEX OUTLET, 20 AMP FOR MAIN 4. WALLS TO BE FINISHED SHALL BE TAPED, PROPERLY STREDIL y SET @ 62" AF.F. =0
| 4. PROVIDE IN-WALL BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES 7, COMPUTER e A T Ko e AR D hRLT o 2 o 2 O %
' ' V  TELEPHONE / DATA JUNCTION BOX W/ PULL STRING. g;igtét/é WALLS TO RECEIVE TAPE AND THREE COATS OF C{\? GCHEDU S - i g o
. =:] =
(T) PROGRAMMABLE 7-DAY THEMOSTAT w/ SET-BACK 5. PROVIDE FIRESAFING AS REQUIRED AT WALL AN N o STAINLESS STL. KICKPLATE ﬁ m
CAPABILITIES PENETRATIONS. N Ir \:"/ ON STOCK RM. SIDE » (oW | -
(TYP.)
] - SR b N @ LI_]I Z §
TYPE | TYPE 2 2 > 9 <
NOTE: | | NOTE: E -
PROVIDE AND INSTALL A MINIMUM (1) 10 LB. PROVIDE AND INSTALL MIN. & GAL. ELECTRIC GENERAL DOOR NOTES: E - = %
4A:GOB:C FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTED INSIDE HOT WATER TANK MOUNTED ABOVE TOILET RM. |. ALL DOOR SIZES SHALL BE BUILDING STANDARD 7'-0" DOORS WITH @ D <
THE OFFICE AREA WITH A WALL BRACKET. AND PROVIDE HOT WATER TO TOILET ROOM. HOLLOW METAL FRAMES. ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES TO BE |6 GA. o) Z ] 3
MIN. WITH MITERED AND WELDED CORNERS. [l g O
2. ALL DOOR LEVER HARDWARE TO BE COMPLY WITH C.A.B.O./AN.S.I. wn E"‘ N
FURR EXISTING CONC. BLOCK PARTITION @ EXISTING CONC. BLOCK DEMISING WALL TO Al17.1, LATEST EDITION. @) 7p)
OFFICE / DISPLAY AREAS w/ 6" MTL. FURRING REMAIN \ 3. ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO BE LEVER TYPE "SCHLAGE" OR EQUAL. Ay e i
AND /BT TYPE X GWB. TYPICAL 78 STING C.1 ROOF DRAIN 4. ALL WOOD DOORS TO BE | 3/4" THICK SOLID CORE, PAINT GRADE BIRCH OR 8 a “
% i i ' MAPLE VENEER. ALL FLUSH WOOD DOORS TO COMPLY WITH AWl QUALITY ™ >
L — o = = = = == = = = = = === STANDARDS. 9
e O i) O 5. ALL GLASS IN DOORS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS OR SAFETY GLASS. —
D@E 6. DOORS AND BUCKS SHALL BE PROPERLY FIRE RATED AS PER BUILDING
= s, — n REPAIR OR REPLACE EXISTING OVERHEAD CODE REQUIREMENTS.
NOTE: / ROLL-UP DOOR AS REQUIRED. 7. FIRE RATED INTERIOR HINGED DOORS SHALL BEAR WARNOCK HERSEY
REMOVE EXISTG WALLS, | | PROVIDE AND INSTALL A MINIMUM (2) 20 LB OR U.L. LABELS.
RECONSTRUCT AS SHOWN, . .
; DISPLAY D@i % % 20A: | 20B:C FIRE EXTINGUISHER. IN THE STOCK. 8. HINGED DOORS SHALL BE PRE-FIT TO ALLOW 1/8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN
o STOCK. u AREA AND OTHERWISE AS REQUIRED BY CODE AND DOOR AND FRAME AT HEAD AND JAMBS, AND SHALL BE UNDERCUT TO PROVIDE
= , o o LOCAL OFFICIALS. | /8" CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM OF DOOR TO TOP OF FLOOR FINISHES,
| i = = - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. VERIFY WITH FINAL FLOORING SELECTIONS. o
i o o REPAIR OR REPLACE EXISTING 9. ALL VISION PANEL FRAMES SHALL BE HOLLOW METAL TO MATCH DOOR
e ) Q MAN DOOR AND HARDWARE ]
1 ¥=le OFFICE = = - AS REQUIRED. FRAMES.
. O — 0 0 - | 0.PROVIDE RUBBER DOOR STOPS AT ALL DOORS WITH 20 GA. REINF., PROVIDE v
7 e @ EXISTING STEEL COLUMN g EXISTING STEEL COLUMN EXISTING C.1; el SILENCERS FOR ALL METAL FRAMES, THREE (3) FOR EACH SINGLE SWING DOOR —~
I ROOF DRAIN_\b ON STRIKE JAMB AND TWO (2) SILENCERS ON HEADS OF DOUBLE SWING 9 [
I
DOORS.
, | | .PROPERLY REINFORCE FRAMES FOR FINISH HARDWARE, ([_3 -
NEW 2 HOUR DEMISING WALL | 2.PROVIDE KEYS AND MASTER KEYING AS PER BUILDING OWNERS REQUIREMENTS. =
CENTER PARTITION ON EXISTING | 3.TOILET ROOM DOORS SHALL HAVE A SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGN POSTED 60"
STEEL COLUMNS. ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.. THE PICTORIAL SYMBOL AND ALL CHARACTERS 2
SHALL BE RAISED AND IN BRAILLE AND BE IN CONTRASTING COLORS TO THEIR = N
BACKGROUND. (2 % 2
Q
CONSTRUCTION PLAN DOOR HARDWARE GROUPS: o5l |z
: SCHLAGE OR EQUAL LEVER TYPE, BRUSHED CHROME FINISH O 3]
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
HG- HG-2 HG-3
OFFICE SET PASSAGE SET PRIVACY SET
|-1/2PR. HINGES |-1/2PR. HINGES |-1/2 PR. HINGES
SILENCERS SILENCERS SILENCERS date: 4-14-08
DOOR STOP CLOSER DOOR STOP - .
DOOR STOP proj. #: 08.22
\\ |
AREA OF PROPOSED ' L
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NOTE: PROVIDE BATT INSULATION (R-30)
ABOVE ALL SUSPENED CEILING AREAS.

LIGHTS IN THE TOILETS SHALL BE
INTERLOCKED TO THE EXHAUST FANS.
TYPICAL.

MECHANICAL NOTES:
NEW ROOF TOP UNIT (AC-1):

AMERICAN STANDARD GAS / ELECTRIC ROOFTOP 1 NISPLAY
PACKAGED UNIT. MODEL # 4AYCY4036A3075A

TOTAL COOLING = 3 TONS

TOTAL HEATING = 75,000 BUTH SEER |4
ECONIMIZER MODEL #BAYECON200A
CURB MODEL #BAYCURBO50A
THERMOSTAT #TH6220D1028

FRAME OUT ALL NEW HVAC OPENINGS WITH

5" x 5" x 3/8" STEEL ANGLES. WELD STEEL ANGLES
TO EXISTING BAR JOIST. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL OPENINGS PRIOR TO ANY

WORK.

X
OFFICE

AN

AREAS TO BE SET AT 8-7". TYPICAL

NOTE: CEILING HEIGHT AT OFFICE DISPLAY

SYMBOL LEGEND:

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

2' x 4' LITHONIA, 2FPM3N, PARAMAX

PARABOLIC TROFFER, W/ 3" SPECULAR

SILVER |8 CELL LOUVER, 3-LAMPS-32W

T6BULBS WITH ELECTRONIC BALLASTS

400 WATT METAL HALIDE FIXTURES

NEW BUILDING STANDARD EXIT SIGN FIXTURE,
DIRECTIONAL ARROW AS INDICATED ON
PLAN.

BUILDING STANDARD SWITCH

BUILDING STANDARD EMERGENCY LIGHTING

FIXTURE, CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED WITH
BATTERY PACK.

O
Ii CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED, WITH

FINISH NOTES:

® N & 0 o» w n&

ALL FINISH SELECTIONS TO BE FINALIZED WITH TENANT.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE VINYL REDUCER STRIPS AS
REQUIRED AT TRANSITION AREAS.
PAINTING PROCEDURE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: ONE COAT
PRIMER / SEALER AND TWO COATS FINISH PAINT.
ALL METAL DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE PAINTED. FINISH SHALL BE ONE COAT
PRIMER TWO COATS SEMI-GLOSS FINISH PAINT. .
CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE SAMPLES OF ALL FINISHES
TO TENANT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,
ALL FINISHES TO BE CLASS "A" FINISHES AS DEFINED
BY N.Y.S. CODE STANDARDS.
ALL EXISTING & NEW SURFACES SHALL BE PREPARED
AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.
ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES TO BE STAINLESS STEEL, AND ADA COMPLIANT,

REFLECTED CEILING NOTES:

2-0" X 4'-0" X 5/8" BUILDING

STANDARD ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN . ALL ELECTRICAL AND HAVC WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL N.E.C. AND
CEILING TILE AS MANUFACTURED BY UNDERWRITERS REQUIREMENTS AND ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND
ARMSTRONG BUILDING REGULATIONS.

OR EQUAL.IN A WHITE THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND FIRE DETECTION DEVICES TO BE INSTALLED

NON-COMBUSTIBLE T-BAR GRID SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

5YS. WHERE APPLICABLE, ALL DOWN LIGHTS, AND EMERGENCY EGRESS FIXTURES
SHALL BE CENTERED IN CEILING TILES.

SUPPLY REGISTER ALL LAMPS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

INSTALLATION OF ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN PANEL CEILING SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL
LOCAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

INSTALL H.V.A.C. DIFFUSERS AND RETURN AIR GRILLS AS PER MECHANICAL
PLAN. (BY OTHERS)

ALL MATERIAL, ASSEMBLIES, CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT SHALL
CONFORM TO THE REGULATIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE OF N.Y.S. AND SHALL
CONFORM TO GENERALLY ACCEPTED STANDARDS.

8. STARTING POINT FOR ALL CEILING TILES TO BE CENTERED IN ROOM,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

RETURN AIR GRILLE

N 6 X & Db

H.V.A.C. NOTES:

. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE.

2. SECURE PERMITS AND INSPECTION CERTIFICATES AND TRANSMIT SAME TO OWNER AT THE
COMPLETION OF WORK.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL AND ADHERE TO ALL BUILDING STANDARDS AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS.

4. SUPPORT ALL DUCTWORK AND PIPING FROMTHE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND/OR FRAMING IN
AN APPROVED MANNER. WHERE OVERHEAD CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT PERMIT FASTENING
OR SUPPORTS FOR EQUIPMENT, FURNISH ADDITIONAL FRAMING.

5. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING TO MAINTAIN THE WATERPROOFING
INTEGRITY OF THIS BUILDING AS REQUIRED BY THE INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF PIPES, DUCTS,
LOUVERS, CONDUIT AND EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT CURBS AND DUNNAGE SRTEEL AS
REQUIRED.

6. ALL DUCTS TO BE INSULATED WITH | 1/2" REINFORCED FOIL FACED, VAPOR SEALED FIBERGLASS.
PROVIDE EXTERIOR DUCTWORK INSULATION WITH WEATHERPROOF JACKETING.

7. FURNISH AND INSTALL A TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM THAT PERMITS A FULLY OPERATIONAL
HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM.

METER

GAS COC NION

associates
architects - planners
55 knickerbocker avenue bohemia, n.y. 11716

phone: (631) 563-5100

gary d. cannella

fax: (631) 563-5102

TYP. TYP.
(1 1/4"TYP.
R. T.U.
EXISTING ROO L
INZANZA VAN IAVAVAN
] (DlRT LEG
F 2" TYP.
L
2"/ =
: 2
v
EXTG GAS ; E
_GRADE N
L]
GAS RISER DIAGRAM o
SCALE: NTS

—

SOLUTIONS, INC.
1605 LAKELAND AVE., BOHEMIA, NY
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DEMOGRAPHICS

2010-2020 Census, 2022 Estimates with 2027 Projections
Calculated using Weighted Block Centroid from Block Groups

Lat/Lon: 40.7837/-73.1123

1603 Lakeland Ave
Bohemia, NY 11716

Population

1 mi

radius

3 mi

radius

5 mi

radius

2022 Estimated Population 2,799 66,363 215,167
2027 Projected Population 2,760 64,978 211,211
2020 Census Population 2,817 66,012 215,183
2010 Census Population 2,923 66,667 216,570
Projected Annual Growth 2022 to 2027 -0.3% -0.4% -0.4%
Historical Annual Growth 2010 to 2022 -0.4% - -
2022 Median Age 40.5 41.2 41.1
Households

2022 Estimated Households 966 23,457 75,239
2027 Projected Households 966 23,309 74,923
2020 Census Households 964 23,291 75,009
2010 Census Households 982 23,135 73,853
Projected Annual Growth 2022 to 2027 - -0.1% -
Historical Annual Growth 2010 to 2022 -0.1% 0.1% 0.2%
Race and Ethnicity

2022 Estimated White 84.4% 79.6% 75.1%
2022 Estimated Black or African American 1.7% 4.4% 6.3%
2022 Estimated Asian or Pacific Islander 3.8% 4.9% 4.4%
2022 Estimated American Indian or Native Alaskan - 0.2% 0.3%
2022 Estimated Other Races 10.1% 10.9% 13.9%
2022 Estimated Hispanic 13.2% 14.1% 17.5%
Income

2022 Estimated Average Household Income $148,979 $129,843 $133,565
2022 Estimated Median Household Income $132,111 $110,588 $111,045
2022 Estimated Per Capita Income $51,393 $46,032 $46,804
Education (Age 25+)

2022 Estimated Elementary (Grade Level O to 8) 1.1% 2.1% 3.3%
2022 Estimated Some High School (Grade Level 9 to 11) 4.4% 3.2% 4.4%
2022 Estimated High School Graduate 19.9% 28.7% 27.0%
2022 Estimated Some College 24.0% 17.5% 17.2%
2022 Estimated Associates Degree Only 6.1% 10.5% 10.5%
2022 Estimated Bachelors Degree Only 27.2% 21.6% 21.1%
2022 Estimated Graduate Degree 17.3% 16.4% 16.6%
Business

2022 Estimated Total Businesses 1,762 5,139 10,718
2022 Estimated Total Employees 24,495 59,085 110,507
2022 Estimated Employee Population per Business 13.9 115 10.3
2022 Estimated Residential Population per Business 1.6 129 20.1

©2022, Sites USA, Chandler, Arizona, 480-491-1112 Demographic Source: Applied Geographic Solutions 11/2022, TIGER Geography - RS1

This report was produced using data from private and government sources deemed to be reliable. The information herein is provided without representation or warranty.




	Distintive Printing - Floor Plans.pdf
	1605 lakeland 1 of part 2
	1605 lakeland 2 of part 2
	1605 lakeland 3 of part 2

	Demographics.pdf
	SUMMARY PROFILE




